The Tennessee Supreme Court denied petitioner’s

application for additional post-conviction review on October 26,

2009. Docket Entry No.15-12 at pg.2. Thus, the limitation period

resumed running on October 27, 2009.

With sixty two days already elapsed, there remained three

hundred three (365-62=303) days in the limitation period. DiCenzi

v. Rose, 452 F.3d 465,468-69 (6th Cir.2006)(the limitation period

resumes at that point where it was tolled rather than starting

anew). Therefore, the limitation period for the filing of this

action did not expire until August 25, 2010.5 As noted above, the